Supervision, overhead, profit, bonds, labor burden, insurance, and all other expenses shall be 

included in these percentages. 

ARTICLE 8  TIME: 

8.1.1 Add the following: The Work shall commence on the date noted in the NOTICE TO 

PROCEED and shall be Substantially Complete within three hundred sixty five (365) 

consecutive calendar days. Failure to complete the work within 365 consecutive calendar days 

shall result in liquidated damages in the amount of $150 (One Hundred Fifty)/calendar day to be 

paid by the Contractor to the Owner.  

ARTICLE 9  PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: